## ARKANSAS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Original Sheet No. 29.7 Schedule Sheet 7 of 10

Replacing: Sheet No.

Entergy Arkansas, LLC

Name of Company

Kind of Service: Electric Class of Service: All Docket No.: 18-073-TF

Order No.: 2 Effective: 2/1/19

Part III. Rate Schedule No. 29

Title: Charges Related to Customer Activity (CAC)

PSC File Mark Only

## 29.18. CHARGE FOR DATALINK

DataLink is available to customers receiving electric service under the following Rate Schedules: Small General Service (SGS), Large General Service (LGS), Large General Service Time-Of-Use (GST), Large Power Service (LPS), Large Power Service Time-Of-Use (PST) and customers receiving service under a Commission approved Special Rate Contract.

DataLink provides web based viewing access to interval load data that has been collected by the Company. Subscribing customers have the option of viewing the collected load data on an hourly or daily basis.

Customers that do not have interval metering must have an interval meter installed by the Company to enable interval data collection. Customers may elect to pay for the interval meter installation by a one-time charge or by a recurring monthly charge.

The communication link for the transmission of the collected interval data by the Company will be the telephone line which will be provided by the customer and at the customer's expense. At the customer's request, the Company will provide an optional wireless communication link with daily and hourly viewing options priced as shown below.

An Agreement for DataLink Service requires a minimum term of two (2) years. If the customer elects to cancel service before the completion of the minimum term, the customer will pay to the Company liquidated damages equal to the balance of the fees due, based on the current tariff, for the remainder of the minimum term of the Agreement.

All equipment installed to provide service under this Schedule is and will remain the property of Entergy Arkansas, LLC.

The various DataLink Service options and their associated charges are as follows:

Subscription Charge:

Daily Viewing Option \$ 39.50 per month, per meter Hourly Viewing Option \$122.50 per month, per meter

**Installation of Interval Meter Charge:** 

Monthly Payment Option \$ 12.50 per month, per meter

Single Payment Option \$300.00 per meter

Optional Wireless Communication Link Charges

Daily Viewing Option \$ 9.00 per month, per meter Hourly Viewing Option \$ 12.00 per month, per meter

Initial Setup/Activation - Single Payment \$15.00 per meter